

Registered Office : Zensar Technologies Limited Zensar Knoewledge Park, Plot No. 4, MIDC Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune 411014, India. Tel: +91 (20) 6607 4000, 27004000 Fax: +91 (20) 6605 7888, CIN: L72200PN1963PLC012621

Date: March 8, 2021

**BSE Limited** Corporate Service Department, 01<sup>st</sup> Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 03<sup>rd</sup> floor, Plot No. C/1, 'G' block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Fax: (022) 2272 2039/2272 3121

Fax: (022) 26598237/26598238

Scrip ID: ZENSARTECH Scrip Code: 504067 Symbol: ZENSARTECH Series: EQ

Dear Sir(s),

## Subject: Newspaper Advertisement

Please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper advertisement(s) published in Financial Express (All editions) and Loksatta (Pune edition), regarding *inter-alia*, the notice to members of the Company under Section 201(2)(a) of the Companies Act, 2013.

This information will also be hosted on the website of the Company at www.zensar.com

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Zensar Technologies Limited INOL PUNE-14 Gaurav Tongia **Company Secretary** 

Encl. as above



Registered Office : Zensar Technologies Limited Zensar Knoewledge Park, Plot No. 4, MIDC Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune 411014, India. Tel: +91 (20) 6607 4000, 27004000 Fax: +91 (20) 6605 7888, CIN: L72200PN1963PLC012621

12 NATION FINANCIAL EXPRESS	
ZenSár	
Zensar Technologies Limited CIN: L72200PN1963PLC012621 Registered Office: Zensar Knowledge Park, Plot # 4, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune – 411014 Tel. No.: +91 20 6607 4000 Fax No.: +91 20 6605 7888 E-mail: investor@zensar.com Website: www.zensar.com	
Notice	
WHEREAS based on the recommendation of Nomination and Remuneration Committee and the Board of Directors of Zensar Technologies Limited (Company), vide their respective meetings held on January 11, 2021, approved appointment of Mr. Ajay Singh Bhutoria as the Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director for a period of five years with effect from January 12, 2021, who is a non-resident of India and such appointment along with the remuneration and terms and conditions thereof was approved by the Members through Postal Ballot, result of which was declared on March 4, 2021. The notice of aforesaid Postal ballot dated January 21, 2021 <i>inter-alia</i> provided that Mr. Ajay Singh Bhutoria would be entitled to a defined monthly salary and perquisites, so approved by the Members of the Company. AND WHEREAS the aforesaid resolution approved by the Members provided that since Mr. Ajay Singh Bhutoria is a non-resident of India, not fulfilling the condition mentioned in Clause (e) of Part I of Schedule V, the said appointment, as Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director of the Company w.e.f. January 12, 2021, is subject to requisite approval of the Central Government. HENCE NOTICE is hereby given to the Members of Company pursuant to Section 201(2)(a) of the Companies Act, 2013, and other applicable provisions, that the Company proposes to make an application to the Central Government for the aforesaid appointment of Mr. Ajay Singh Bhutoria, as Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director of the Company.	
Any member intending to object to the Company's proposed application may communicate his/her objection(s), duly substantiated in writing, to the Secretary, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Ministry of Finance, New Delhi, within 15 days of publication of this Notice with a copy marked to the Company at its registered office address.	
Sd/-	
Place: PuneGaurav TongiaDate : March 6, 2021Company Secretary	



Registered Office : Zensar Technologies Limited Zensar Knoewledge Park, Plot No. 4, MIDC Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune 411014, India. Tel: +91 (20) 6607 4000, 27004000 Fax: +91 (20) 6605 7888, CIN: L72200PN1963PLC012621

82 NUMLAKIATIA.COM Afam, 6 and 2001	पु णे दि नां क <b>रोकसत्त</b>
ZenSái	
झेन्सार टेक्नॉलॉजीज् लिमिटेड सीआयएन नं.: एल७२२००पीएन१९६३पीएलसीव नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : झेन्सार नॉलेज पार्क, प्लॉट # ४ खराडी, नगर रोड जवळ, पुणे–४११००१४ फोन : +९१ २० ६६०७ ४००० फॅक्स : +९१ २० ई-मेल: investor@zensar.com संकेतस्थळ : ww	२१२६२१ ४, एमआयडीसी, ४. ६६०५ ७८८८
सूचना	
जसे की झेन्सार टेक्नॉलॉजीज् लिमिटेड (कंपनी) यांच्या नियुक्ती आणि मानधन समिती आणि संचालक मंडळ यांच्या ११ जानेवारी, २०२१ रोजी या संदर्भात झालेल्या बैठकीत श्री. अजयसिंह मुटोरिया जे अनिवासी भारतीय आहेत त्यांची १२ जानेवारी, २०२१ पासून पाच वर्षांसाठी मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक म्हणून नियुक्ती करण्यास मंजुरी दिली आहे आणि अशी नियुक्ती आणि त्यासह मानधन व अटी आणि शर्ती यास सभासदांनी टपालाने मतदान करुन मंजुरी दिली आहे ज्याचा निर्णय ४ मार्च, २०२१ रोजी जाहीर करण्यात आला आहे. वर नमूद करण्यात आलेल्या टपालाने मतदानाची सूचना २१ जानेवारी, २०२१ रोजी, अन्य बार्बीप्रमाणेच श्री. अजयसिंह भुटोरिया यांना निश्चित केल्यानुसार मासिक वेतन आणि भत्ते मिळतील, ही बाबही कंपनीच्या सभासदांनी मंजूर केली आहे. आणि जसे की वर नमूद करण्यात आलेला ठराव सभासदांनी मंजूर केला आहे, पण श्री. अजयसिंह भुटोरिया वे अनिवासी भारतीय आहेत, त्यामुळे ते परीशिष्ट v च्या भाग I मधील नियम(ई) च्या अटी पुऱ्या करत नसल्याने, त्यांची दि. १२ जानेवारी, २०२१ पासून मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक म्हणून करण्यात आलेली नियुक्ती ही केंद्र सरकारच्या मान्यते अधीन राहील. त्यामुळे यानुसार कंपनीच्या सभासदांना कंपनीज् ॲक्ट २०१३ च्या सेक्शन २०१(२) (ए) अनुसार आणि लागू होणाऱ्या अन्य तरतुर्दीनुसार कंपनीच्या तयोत वे की कंपनी चर नमूद केल्यानुसार श्री अजयसिंह भुटोरिया यांची कंपनीचे मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक या पदावर नियुक्ती करण्यासाठी केंद्र सरकारकडे अर्ज करण्याच नियोजित करित आहे.	
जर कंपनीच्या सदर नियोजित अर्जास कोणा सदस्याची हरकत असेल तर त्याने/ि लेखी स्वरुपात सचिव, कंपनी व्यवहार मंत्रालय, अर्थ मंत्रालय, नवी दिल्ली, यांच तारखेपासून १५ दिवसांच्या आत कळवावे आणि त्याची एक प्रत कंपनीच्या नोंदणीकृ	व्याकडे ही सूचना प्रकाशित झाल्याच्या
इ	<b>वेन्सार टेक्नॉलॉजीज् लिमिटेड</b> साठी
<b>ठिकाण :</b> पुणे <b>दिनांक :</b> ६ मार्च, २०२१	सही/- गौरव टोंगिया <b>कंपनी सचिव</b>